• SUBS – Sub fee is $35.00(one time fee – paid 1st time Sub is used) Only 1 Sub for the year.  A Sub may fish the 
Classic, as long as he/she has Fished at least one of the qualifiers. 
• You must fish 3 of the 4 qualifier tournaments to qualify for the Classic. 
• POINTS –First Place will receive two hundred (200) points, Second Place one hundred ninety eight (198) points, 
Third Place, one hundred ninety seven (197) points, etc. Big Fish winner will receive two (2) bonus points. Points winner 
for the year will receive $500 and boat #1 for all 2027 Qualifying JRTC Bass Tournaments excluding the Classic.  
• START TIME – The JRTC tournaments will begin at safe light and end at 3:00 PM.